



2026:HHC:9108

CWP No. 3725 of 2020.

16.09.2020 Present: Mr. J.R. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl.A.G., with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.G. for respondent No.1 to 4.

CMP No. 9195 of 2020.

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 3725 & CMP No.9196 of 2020.

Notice to the respondents. Mr. Vikrant Chandel, the learned Deputy Advocate General waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4. Separate notice to respondent No.5, on steps being taken within three days from today, returnable on or before the next date of hearing. Reply(ies), if any, on behalf of the respondents be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 22nd September, 2020.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge.**

16th September, 2020.
(jai)