



2026:HHC:9108

CWP No. 3725 of 2020

4.11.2020 Present: Mr. Lovneesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid & Mr. Himanshu Mishra,
Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, DAG,
for respondents No. 1 to 4.

(through video conferencing)

The learned Deputy Advocate General is permitted to, within three weeks, file reply to the instant writ petition. Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.5, on steps being taken within one week, returnable for 3.12.2020. List on **3.12.2020**.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

4th November, 2020
(kck)